The Company's decision shall be binding onm vou and the Company will not be required to give any reasons in this regard. If in the opinion of the Company. vou are found suitable for the post in which you are appointed, you will be confirmed by a written order. 
3. Basic Salary 

You will be paid a basic salary of Rs. 10,100.00 (Rupees ten thousand one hundred only) er mnth. on starting of employment. 

4. House Rent Assistance
You will be paid house rent assistance of Rs. 5,050.00 (Rupees five thousand fifty only) per montl 

5. Medical Reimbursement 
You will be paid medical reimbursement of Rs. 1,250.00 (Rupees one thousand two hundred fifty only) per month 

6. Transportation Allowance 
You will be paid Transportation Allowance of Rs. 1,600.00(Rupees one thousand six hundred only) per month. 

7. Provident Fund 
You will participate in the Provident Fund Scheme as applicable to your category of employees. The terms and conditions governing this scheme are as per the directives of the Government of India and are liable to change Provident Fund contribution will be made on the basic salary only.